
Elizabethtown (14-7,10-4 Landmark) -vs- Scranton (21-0,14-0 Landmark)
02/07/26 at John Long Center, Scranton, PA

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 48

Scranton 88

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 400
Site: John Long Center, Scranton, PA
Referees: Barry Vaughn, Christopher  Osterhoudt, Katelyn Adams

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Elizabethtown 9 10 18 11 48
Scranton 21 21 26 20 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Mummert,Makenna * 33 6-14 1-4 3-3 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 16
31 Kennedy,Allyia * 18 2-5 0-0 5-6 1-3 4 3 1 3 1 0 9
05 Gordon,Ella * 36 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 4 1 1 5
10 Anderson,Cadence * 22 1-5 0-1 3-3 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 5
24 Fasick,Ellie * 30 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 4 1 4 1 0 2
14 Chapman,Ava 12 3-6 2-3 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 4 9
41 Houlihan,Peyton 23 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 2 2
22 Gonzalez,Alex 24 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 2 1 0
03 Kanse,Danielle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-49 4-16 14-17 8-18 26 16 5 20 6 8 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-9   33.33% 2-3   66.67% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-5   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-3   33.33% 7-9   77.78%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 15-49   30.6% 4-16   25.0% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Lamanna,Meghan * 25 9-14 4-7 3-3 2-4 6 3 1 0 1 0 25
11 Kranson,Kaci * 27 9-12 1-2 4-5 3-5 8 1 1 1 0 1 23
01 Romanowski,Kaeli * 29 2-7 1-2 0-0 3-8 11 1 6 3 0 5 5
05 Gorski,Katie * 19 1-5 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 0 5
12 Sloan,Jenna * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 1 2
15 Bennett,Elizabeth 24 7-14 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 3 3 16
00 Cieszko,Selena 2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
02 Talutto,Sophia 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 2 2
06 Raguso,Kaitlyn 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 2
10 Miedreich,Kelsey 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
14 Stoupakis,Natalie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Francione,Marisa 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
23 Montgomery,Elyse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Kraker,Sabrina 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Olender,Brooke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Halligan,Lizzie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Murphy,Gabriella 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-66 8-20 10-12 15-27 42 16 21 11 6 13 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-6   33.33% 7-8   87.50%
2nd Quarter 10-21   47.62% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-11   90.91% 3-3   100.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%



Total 35-66   53.0% 8-20   40.0% 10-12   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Elizabethtown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Scranton
09:50 MISS 3PTR by KRANSON,KACI

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CADENCE --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,ELLA 09:40

09:12 MISS LAYUP by GORSKI,KATIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FASICK,ELLIE 09:12

-- REBOUND OFF by KRANSON,KACI
09:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,JENNA

08:42 MISS 3PTR by GORSKI,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CADENCE --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,ELLA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,JENNA
FOUL  by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 08:09

08:09 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
08:09 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,ALLYIA(in the paint) 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by KRANSON,KACI

07:26 MISS 3PTR by GORSKI,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

FOUL  by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 07:17
07:17 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by GORSKI,KATIE
07:17 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by GORSKI,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,CADENCE 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

06:51 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GORSKI,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

06:32 FOUL  by GORSKI,KATIE
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 06:32
SUB IN by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 06:32
MISS FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 06:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 06:32 1-6 H 5
FOUL  by FASICK,ELLIE 06:17

06:17 SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
06:17 SUB OUT by KRANSON,KACI
06:17 SUB IN by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
06:17 SUB IN by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 06:08
06:08 1-7 H 6 GOOD FT by GORSKI,KATIE
06:08 MISS FT by GORSKI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by HOULIHAN,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,CADENCE(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
05:22 MISS LAYUP by SLOAN,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CADENCE --
05:04 FOUL  by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
05:04 SUB OUT by SLOAN,JENNA
05:04 SUB IN by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

GOOD 3PTR by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 04:45 4-7 H 3
04:24 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

-- ASSIST  by GORSKI,KATIE
03:53 FOUL  by GORSKI,KATIE
03:53 SUB OUT by GORSKI,KATIE
03:53 SUB IN by KRANSON,KACI

SUB OUT by FASICK,ELLIE 03:53
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 03:53
GOOD LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 03:47 6-10 H 4



ASSIST  by GORDON,ELLA --
03:35 MISS LAYUP by TALUTTO,SOPHIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
03:30 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 03:21
02:57 MISS LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 02:57
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,ALLYIA --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,ELLA 02:31

02:31 STEAL  by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
02:21 MISS LAYUP by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KRANSON,KACI
02:17 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,CADENCE 02:14
02:14 STEAL  by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
02:10 6-16 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LAMANNA,MEGHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
02:10 SUB IN by RAGUSO,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CADENCE 02:10
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,AVA 02:10
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
01:43 6-19 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by KRANSON,KACI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
MISS JUMPER by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
01:12 TURNOVER  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,AVA 01:12
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,AVA 00:58

00:58 STEAL  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
00:54 MISS LAYUP by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GORDON,ELLA 00:54
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 00:54
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ALEX 00:54
FOUL  by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 00:44
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 00:44
SUB IN by FASICK,ELLIE 00:44

00:44 6-20 H 14 GOOD FT by KRANSON,KACI
00:44 6-21 H 15 GOOD FT by KRANSON,KACI
00:38 FOUL  by RAGUSO,KAITLYN

GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,AVA 00:17 9-21 H 12
00:03 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Elizabethtown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Scranton
10:00 SUB OUT by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB OUT by RAGUSO,KAITLYN
10:00 SUB IN by SLOAN,JENNA
10:00 SUB IN by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,AVA(in the paint) 09:55
09:55 BLOCK  by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,ELLA(in the paint) 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KRANSON,KACI
09:40 9-23 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI



TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ALEX 09:11
08:58 MISS 3PTR by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
08:51 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND OFF by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,AVA 08:37
SUB IN by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 08:37

08:31 MISS 3PTR by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
-- REBOUND OFF by KRANSON,KACI

08:24 9-25 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ALEX 08:12

08:12 STEAL  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
08:08 9-27 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
TURNOVER  by GORDON,ELLA 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
FOUL  by GORDON,ELLA 07:59
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:59

07:59 9-29 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SLOAN,JENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

TURNOVER  by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by KRANSON,KACI
07:25 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by FASICK,ELLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 07:10 11-29 H 18

06:55 11-31 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by LAMANNA,MEGHAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:15

06:15 SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
06:15 SUB OUT by KRANSON,KACI
06:15 SUB IN by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
06:15 SUB IN by GORSKI,KATIE

SUB OUT by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 06:15
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CADENCE 06:15

06:03 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

BLOCK  by GONZALEZ,ALEX 06:03
05:57 MISS JUMPER by GORSKI,KATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 05:56 13-31 H 18

05:47 FOUL  by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
GOOD FT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 05:47 14-31 H 17

05:37 MISS LAYUP by LAMANNA,MEGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FASICK,ELLIE --
TURNOVER  by FASICK,ELLIE 05:20

05:20 STEAL  by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
05:12 14-34 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by LAMANNA,MEGHAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,CADENCE(in the paint) 04:53

04:53 BLOCK  by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

04:41 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GONZALEZ,ALEX 04:41

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:40 SUB OUT by SLOAN,JENNA
04:40 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
04:40 SUB OUT by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
04:40 SUB IN by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
04:40 SUB IN by RAGUSO,KAITLYN
04:40 SUB IN by KRANSON,KACI

SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 04:40
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ALEX 04:40

04:31 14-36 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by RAGUSO,KAITLYN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,CADENCE 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

04:08 14-38 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,CADENCE(in the paint) 03:50 16-38 H 22

03:26 FOUL  by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,CADENCE 03:26 17-38 H 21

03:25 17-40 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)
03:17 FOUL  by TALUTTO,SOPHIA

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 03:13 18-40 H 22
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 03:13 19-40 H 21

02:56 SUB OUT by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
02:56 SUB OUT by GORSKI,KATIE
02:56 SUB IN by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
02:56 SUB IN by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
02:41 MISS JUMPER by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CADENCE --
MISS LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 02:26
SUB OUT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 02:26
SUB OUT by FASICK,ELLIE 02:26
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ALEX 02:26
SUB IN by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 02:26

02:11 19-42 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,ELLA 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

01:24 MISS JUMPER by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ELLA --

00:53 TURNOVER  by RAGUSO,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,ELLA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 00:52
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,AVA 00:52
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEX 00:49
REBOUND OFF by HOULIHAN,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,AVA 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,AVA 00:39

00:31 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOULIHAN,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEX 00:08

00:08 BLOCK  by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Elizabethtown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Scranton
10:00 SUB OUT by RAGUSO,KAITLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB IN by GORSKI,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by SLOAN,JENNA

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ALEX 10:00
SUB OUT by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 10:00
SUB IN by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 10:00
SUB IN by FASICK,ELLIE 10:00
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 10:00
TURNOVER  by FASICK,ELLIE 09:35

09:35 STEAL  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
09:26 19-45 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI



-- ASSIST  by SLOAN,JENNA
08:50 FOUL  by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,CADENCE 08:50 20-45 H 25
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,CADENCE 08:50 21-45 H 24
FOUL  by FASICK,ELLIE 08:35

08:32 MISS LAYUP by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,ALLYIA --
MISS LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 08:18
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,ALLYIA --
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,ALLYIA(in the paint) 08:13 23-45 H 22
FOUL  by FASICK,ELLIE 07:58
SUB OUT by FASICK,ELLIE 07:58
SUB IN by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 07:58

07:51 TURNOVER  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
STEAL  by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 07:51
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,ALLYIA(in the paint) 07:41
REBOUND OFF by HOULIHAN,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 07:38

07:27 TURNOVER  by KRANSON,KACI
STEAL  by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 07:27
TURNOVER  by GORDON,ELLA 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by SLOAN,JENNA
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 07:14
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ALEX 07:14
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ALEX 07:01

07:01 23-46 H 23 GOOD FT by KRANSON,KACI
07:01 23-47 H 24 GOOD FT by KRANSON,KACI

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ALEX 06:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

06:32 23-49 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by LAMANNA,MEGHAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOULIHAN,PEYTON(in the paint) 06:01

06:01 BLOCK  by GORSKI,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEF by GORSKI,KATIE

FOUL  by ANDERSON,CADENCE 05:49
05:49 SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
05:49 SUB OUT by KRANSON,KACI
05:49 SUB IN by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
05:49 SUB IN by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
05:44 23-52 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

-- ASSIST  by SLOAN,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
05:14 23-54 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by LAMANNA,MEGHAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:11
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CADENCE 05:11
SUB OUT by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 05:11
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,AVA 05:11
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 05:11

05:02 FOUL  by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,ALLYIA(in the paint) 04:55 25-54 H 29
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ALEX --

04:40 25-56 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by LAMANNA,MEGHAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ALEX 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by SLOAN,JENNA
04:40 SUB IN by RAGUSO,KAITLYN
04:40 25-57 H 32 GOOD FT by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
04:40 SUB OUT by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
04:40 SUB IN by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

GOOD LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 04:27 27-57 H 30
04:12 27-59 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
03:53 FOUL  by GORSKI,KATIE

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 03:53 28-59 H 31



GOOD FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 03:53 29-59 H 30
03:53 SUB OUT by GORSKI,KATIE
03:53 SUB IN by KRANSON,KACI
03:38 TURNOVER  by RAGUSO,KAITLYN

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,AVA 03:38
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 03:28

03:12 29-61 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)
FOUL  by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 03:12

03:12 MISS FT by KRANSON,KACI
-- REBOUND OFF by TALUTTO,SOPHIA

03:12 TURNOVER  by RAGUSO,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
02:41 TURNOVER  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,AVA 02:41
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:36 31-61 H 30
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,ALLYIA --

02:35 FOUL  by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 02:35
SUB IN by FASICK,ELLIE 02:35
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,AVA(fastbreak) 02:35 32-61 H 29

02:19 32-63 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAGUSO,KAITLYN

02:05 FOUL  by RAGUSO,KAITLYN
02:05 SUB OUT by RAGUSO,KAITLYN
02:05 SUB IN by FRANCIONE,MARISA

GOOD FT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 02:05 33-63 H 30
GOOD FT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 02:05 34-63 H 29

01:44 34-65 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
-- ASSIST  by FRANCIONE,MARISA

GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,AVA 01:24 37-65 H 28
01:00 TURNOVER  by TALUTTO,SOPHIA

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,AVA 01:00
MISS 3PTR by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
00:23 TURNOVER  by TALUTTO,SOPHIA

STEAL  by GORDON,ELLA 00:23
00:16 FOUL  by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 00:16
SUB OUT by GORDON,ELLA 00:16
SUB IN by KANSE,DANIELLE 00:16
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CADENCE 00:16
MISS FT by FASICK,ELLIE(fastbreak) 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FASICK,ELLIE(fastbreak) 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KRANSON,KACI
00:03 37-68 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

-- ASSIST  by TALUTTO,SOPHIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Elizabethtown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Scranton
10:00 SUB OUT by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANCIONE,MARISA
10:00 SUB IN by GORSKI,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by SLOAN,JENNA
10:00 SUB IN by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ALEX 10:00
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 10:00

09:48 MISS LAYUP by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,ALLYIA --
09:48 FOUL  by KRANSON,KACI

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,ALLYIA(in the paint) 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by KRANSON,KACI

09:18 37-71 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by LAMANNA,MEGHAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KRANSON,KACI

MISS LAYUP by FASICK,ELLIE(in the paint) 09:09
REBOUND OFF by FASICK,ELLIE --
MISS LAYUP by FASICK,ELLIE(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,JENNA
08:51 37-73 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,AVA 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GORSKI,KATIE
08:24 37-75 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLOAN,JENNA
SUB OUT by KANSE,DANIELLE 08:09
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CADENCE 08:09
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,AVA 08:09
SUB IN by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 08:09
SUB IN by GORDON,ELLA 08:09
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ALEX 08:09
MISS LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KRANSON,KACI
07:56 MISS 3PTR by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by MUMMERT,MAKENNA --
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 07:43
SUB IN by HOULIHAN,PEYTON 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by KRANSON,KACI
07:43 SUB IN by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
07:43 SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
07:43 SUB IN by TALUTTO,SOPHIA

GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,ELLA 07:33 40-75 H 35
ASSIST  by FASICK,ELLIE --

07:09 40-78 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

GOOD JUMPER by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 06:47 42-78 H 36
FOUL  by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 06:34

06:34 SUB OUT by SLOAN,JENNA
06:34 SUB IN by FRANCIONE,MARISA
06:17 MISS 3PTR by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ALEX 06:06

06:06 STEAL  by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
06:00 MISS 3PTR by FRANCIONE,MARISA

-- REBOUND OFF by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
05:46 MISS 3PTR by TALUTTO,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,ELLA(in the paint) 05:37

05:37 BLOCK  by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:37 SUB OUT by GORSKI,KATIE
05:37 SUB OUT by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
05:37 SUB IN by RAGUSO,KAITLYN
05:37 SUB IN by MIEDREICH,KELSEY

MISS LAYUP by HOULIHAN,PEYTON(in the paint) 05:17
05:17 BLOCK  by MIEDREICH,KELSEY

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
04:51 42-80 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

-- ASSIST  by FRANCIONE,MARISA
MISS LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TALUTTO,SOPHIA



04:22 MISS LAYUP by TALUTTO,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ELIZABETH

04:17 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MIEDREICH,KELSEY

04:11 42-82 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by MIEDREICH,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by RAGUSO,KAITLYN

04:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:08 SUB OUT by TALUTTO,SOPHIA
04:08 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ELIZABETH
04:08 SUB IN by STOUPAKIS,NATALIE
04:08 SUB IN by MURPHY,GABRIELLA

GOOD LAYUP by HOULIHAN,PEYTON(in the paint) 03:53 44-82 H 38
ASSIST  by MUMMERT,MAKENNA --

03:39 44-84 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by STOUPAKIS,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MIEDREICH,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEX 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RAGUSO,KAITLYN

03:11 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,GABRIELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 03:11
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:54 FOUL  by MIEDREICH,KELSEY
02:34 FOUL  by FRANCIONE,MARISA

GOOD FT by GORDON,ELLA 02:34 45-84 H 39
GOOD FT by GORDON,ELLA 02:34 46-84 H 38

02:34 SUB OUT by RAGUSO,KAITLYN
02:34 SUB OUT by MIEDREICH,KELSEY
02:34 SUB OUT by STOUPAKIS,NATALIE
02:34 SUB OUT by FRANCIONE,MARISA
02:34 SUB OUT by MURPHY,GABRIELLA
02:34 SUB IN by CIESZKO,SELENA
02:34 SUB IN by HALLIGAN,LIZZIE
02:34 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,ELYSE
02:34 SUB IN by KRAKER,SABRINA
02:34 SUB IN by OLENDER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by GORDON,ELLA 02:34
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,AVA 02:34

02:10 46-86 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by CIESZKO,SELENA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,AVA(in the paint) 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLIGAN,LIZZIE
01:40 MISS LAYUP by HALLIGAN,LIZZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FASICK,ELLIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:32
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,AVA 01:32
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CADENCE 01:32
TURNOVER  by FASICK,ELLIE 01:24

01:24 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,ELYSE
01:09 46-88 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by CIESZKO,SELENA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 00:56
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,CADENCE --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEX 00:48
REBOUND OFF by FASICK,ELLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FASICK,ELLIE(in the paint) 00:38 48-88 H 40

00:19 TURNOVER  by CIESZKO,SELENA
STEAL  by GONZALEZ,ALEX 00:19
FOUL  by FASICK,ELLIE 00:10
SUB OUT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 00:10
SUB OUT by FASICK,ELLIE 00:10
SUB IN by KANSE,DANIELLE 00:10
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 00:10
TURNOVER  by FASICK,ELLIE 00:10


